PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD
Repairing of LT panel installed at West Gopuram of Wadakkunnathan temple
Read 1. Note from AE (Electrical) dt. 03-02-2024
2. Note from AEE dt. 07-02-2024
3. Note from EE dt. 07-02-2024
4. Decision of DC dt. 08-02-2024

Order on H1. 07/2024 dt. 16-02-2024 .

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 53,993/- (Rupees Fifty three
thousand nine hundred and ninety three only) is passed and sanction is accorded to
execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before
22-02-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence
of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom
Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin
Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to
Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting

in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-
V.K. Ramakrishnan
Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

To )4/
_Notice Board, AC- Thrissur,

CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE (Electrical),
S.F, :
//Approved for issue// '

Junior Slj_perintendent



PRICE | EST NO:2024/2467

%"”' Repairing of the existing LT Panel at Vadakkumnathan Temple.

Abstract Estimate

-

(Dsor year: 2018,Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1DB

1 0d319419/2023_2024
Supply of 10SWG pure bare copper wire @ 7381/100 mts

Net Total Quantity | 10.000 per metre

Say 10.000 per metre @ Rs 58.29 / per metre Rs 582.90

2 0d320442/2023_2024 :
Repairing of the existing LT Panel at Vadakkumnathan Temple, Thrissur

Net Total Quantity | 1.000 no

Say 1.000 no @ Rs 35658.05 / no Rs 35658.05

3 90.6.6.7

Supply and drawing FRLS PVC insulated & sheathed 650/1100 V grade 3 core copper conductor flat
cable for submersible pump motor conforming to IS 694 part | 1990 as required including giving
necessary connections of the following sizes.25 sqg mm

Net Total Quantity | 10.000 metre

Say 10.000 metre @ Rs 808.27 / metre ‘Rs 8082.70

4 0d322245/2023_2024 :
Dismantling the damaged FFU from the existing LT Panel without and damage to the Board ,of any size.

Net Total Quantity | 5.000 each
Say 5.000 each @ Rs 286.76 / each Rs 1433.80
Provision for GE‘;T payments (in %) @ 18.0%
Amount reserved for GST payments 8236.34
= Total 53993.34
Lumpsum for round off 0.00
= TOTAL Rs 53993.34

Rounded Total Rs 53,993

Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Three Only

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)




